

## CORRIGENDUM FOR CLAUSES IN THE TENDER DOCUMENTS

SI No.	Reference	Existing Clauses in the Tender Document	Revised Clauses in the Tender Document
1.	RFP-I, Page No. 3, Point No. 1.(m)	Rs. 1,000/- In shape of Bank Draft only from any nationalized bank favour of Director, Teacher Education and State Council of Educational Research & Training payable at Bhubaneswar	Rs. 1,000/- In shape of Bank Draft only from any nationalized bank / <b>scheduled Commercial bank having branch at Bhubaneswar</b> in favour of Director, Teacher Education and State Council of Educational Research & Training payable at Bhubaneswar
2.	RFP-I, Page No. 3, Point No. 1.(o)	Rs. 4,00,000/- In shape of Bank Draft only from any nationalized bank in favour of Director, Teacher Education and State Council of Educational Research & Training payable at Bhubaneswar	Rs. 4,00,000/- In shape of Bank Draft only from any nationalized bank / <b>scheduled Commercial bank having branch at Bhubaneswar</b> in favour of Director, Teacher Education and State Council of Educational Research & Training payable at Bhubaneswar
3.	RFP-I, Page No. 4, Point No. 3.4.(a)	The bidder shall submit Rs. 4,00,000/- only towards the EMD in shape of Bank Draft only from any nationalized bank in favour of Director, Teacher Education and State Council of Educational Research & Training payable at Bhubaneswar valid for 120 days from the date of opening of technical bid as bid security.	The bidder shall submit Rs. 4,00,000/- only towards the EMD in shape of Bank Draft only from any nationalized bank / <b>scheduled Commercial bank having branch at Bhubaneswar</b> in favour of Director, Teacher Education and State Council of Educational Research & Training payable at Bhubaneswar valid for 120 days from the date of opening of technical bid as bid security.
4.	RFP-I, Page No. 5, Point No. 3.5.1.(e)	Bidder's average annual turnover must be at least Rs.20 Crore or more and positive net worth for last three financial years i.e. FY 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24. The bidder shall submit copies of audited Balance Sheets and Profit and Loss Accounts/ Annual Reports.	Bidder's average annual turnover must be at least <b>Rs.15 Crore or more and positive net worth of any three years during last 04 years ending on 31.03.2024.</b> The bidder shall submit copies of audited Balance Sheets and Profit and Loss Accounts/ Annual Reports.

5.	RFP-I, Page No. 5, Point No. 3.5.1.(f)	i) One project of value Rs. 4.8 Cr OR ii) Two projects of value Rs. 3.6 Cr each OR iii) Three projects of value Rs. 1.8 Cr each	i) One project of value Rs. <b>2.4 Crore OR</b> ii) Two projects of value Rs. <b>1.8 Crore each OR</b> iii) Three projects of value Rs. <b>1.2 Crore each</b>
6.	RFP-I, Page No. 6, Point No. 3.5.1.(j)	The bidder should have qualified and experienced IT professionals. Minimum 100technical professionals must be on pay roll of the company on or before 31-Mar-2018. Self-attested copy of EPF return showing list of employees on pay-roll shall be submitted towards evidence of employees on pay-roll or equivalent certification from the head of the firm to be submitted.	The bidder should have qualified and experienced IT professionals. Minimum 100technical professionals must be on pay roll of the company on or before 31-Mar- <b>2023</b> . Self-attested copy of EPF return showing list of employees on pay-roll shall be submitted towards evidence of employees on pay-roll or equivalent certification from the head of the firm to be submitted.
7.	RFP-I, Page No. 6, Point No. 3.6.(a)	Average Annual Turn Over in last three Years ending on 31-Mar-2022, 31-Mar-2023 & 31-Mar2024.  Scoring Pattern =20 Cr : 5 marks >20<40 Cr : 7 marks >40 Cr : 10 marks	Average Annual Turn Over <b>of any three years during last 04 years ending on 31.03.2024.</b>  Scoring Pattern <b>=15 Cr : 5 marks</b> <b>&gt;15&lt;35 Cr : 7 marks</b> <b>&gt;35 Cr : 10 marks</b>
8.	RFP-I, Page No. 6, Point No. 3.6.(c)	CMMi Level 3: 2 Marks CMMi Level 5: 4 Marks ISO 27001:2013: 6 Marks ISO 20000:2011: 8 Marks All Certifications: 10 Marks	CMMi Level 3: 2 Marks CMMi Level 5: 4 Marks ISO 27001:2013: <b>3 Marks</b> ISO 20000:2011: <b>3 Marks</b>
9.	RFP-I, Page No. 6, Point No. 3.6.(d)	=2 project: 10 marks =4 project: 15 marks > 4 project: 20 marks	<b>Each Project Carries 5 marks subject to maximum 20 marks</b>
10.	RFP-I, Page No. 6, Point No. 3.6.(e)	=10,000 candidates: 10 marks ≥15,000 candidates: 15 marks ≥20,000candidates : 20 marks	<b>≥10,000 &amp; &lt; 15000 candidates:</b> 10 marks <b>≥15,000 &amp; &lt; 20000 candidates:</b> 15 marks ≥20,000 candidates : 20 marks

11.	RFP-I, Page No. 7, Point No. 4.2	The bidder shall furnish a Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) for 10% of the contract price within 7 days of issue of Work Order. The PBG must be from the nationalized bank in India. This Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) shall remain valid for 60 days beyond the contract period. Failure to submission PBG within the specified time period may lead to cancellation of the Work Order & EMD will be forfeited.	The bidder shall furnish a Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) for 10% of the contract price within 7 days of issue of Work Order. The PBG must be from any nationalized bank / <b>scheduled Commercial bank having branch at Bhubaneswar</b> . This Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) shall remain valid for 60 days beyond the contract period. Failure to submission PBG within the specified time period may lead to cancellation of the Work Order & EMD will be forfeited.
-----	-------------------------------------	--	--